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NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 3180 E & SKV 244 S ON 9 APRIL
2021

Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd <asiamotorsports@hotmail.com>
Mon 4/12/2021 12:47 PM
To:  Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com>
Cc:  Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa
<NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi
<yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur
<Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>; Parthiban, Theerthan <Theerthan.Parthiban@aig.com>; Subramaniam, Divyashni
<Divyashni.Subramaniam@aig.com>; Tong, Wahxin <Wahxin.Tong@aig.com>
Bcc:  asiamotorsports@hotmail.com <asiamotorsports@hotmail.com>

Your Ref:            
Our Ref: SLW 3180 E        
             
12 April 2021            

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.                                            PROPERTY CLAIM 
AIG Building                                                                          (WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
78 Shenton Way                                                                       TO: Any Personal Injury 
#07-16                                                                                     Claims) 
Singapore 079120  
  
Attn: Claims Department                                                           Via Email  
             
Dear Sir/Mdm, 

              
NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 3180 E & SKV 244 S ON 9 APRIL 2021            
             
We are instructed to notify you of a road traffic accident on 9 April 2021 at about 1350H at Jalan Bukit Merah
towards City involving our client's vehicle registration number SLW 3180 E and vehicle registration
number SKV 244 S driven by your insured at the material time.            
             
As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged.  Before our client/we proceed to repair the
damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice and your proposed
list of 10 recommended motor surveyors for our appointment.            
             
Kindly note that if we do not hear from you by 14 April 2021 (Wednesday), 1300H, we will be forwarding our
proposed list of 10 motor surveyors for your appointment, in accordance to the new regulations.            
            
Our client's damaged vehicle is at 15 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-05/53 Bartley Biz Centre Singapore
417808           
    
Please reply via email. Our email address is asiamotorsports@hotmail.com     
             
Thank you and we hope to hear from you soonest.            

            
Regards,            
Asia Motorsports Solution Pte Ltd                    
asiamotorsports@hotmail.com 


